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VENTSPILS NOVADA BJSS ATKLATAS SACENSIBAS
VIEGLATLETIKA TELPAS

Ventspils
19.03.2011.

Adelina Ziemele
Kintija Berga
Viktorija Borsuka
Linda Godlevska
Simona Gelze
Izlode Krukle
Olga Jucinska

Rebeka Bralite
Julija Kozinda
Kintija Berga
Adelina Ziemele

Olga Jucinska

Velta Vimba
Julija Kozinda
Karma Voitova
Aira Sipola
Heléna Geige
Krista Grundule

Olga Jucinska

Renate Dambe
Anda DeSina

Eline Kelesa

Kristine Teiermane

Zane Dankbare

Laura Priedite

011097
290696

020197
231096
060796
96
1997

211096
030796

290696
011097
1997

310596
030796
1997
091196
041197
150197
1997

260797

1996
220497

210297
061196

" B" grupas meitenes

60 m

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils nov.SS

60 m/b

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS

300 m

Ventspils Spars
Ventspils nov.SS
Saldus SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils nov.SS

1000 m

Saldus SS
Saldus SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars

8,5
8,9
8,9
9,3
9,6
9,7
9,8

10,8
11,1
11,4
11,9
13,0

46,0
48,6
49,8
53,9
54,9
56,8
57,0

3:33,0
3:37,7
4:06,5
4:07,3
4:07,6
4:15,2

8,7
8,9
9,0
9,3

A Paipals
A.Caklis
S.Paipals-Sulcs
M.Alaine
A.Caklis

D.Lodins

A.Caklis
A.Caklis
A.Caklis
A.Paipals
D.Lodins

M.Alaine
A.Caklis
A.Zeimunds
B.Romanovska
B.Romanovska
B.Romanovska
D.Lodins

M.Dambe

D.Lodins
A.Zeimunds
A.Cak;lis
B.Romanovska



TallekSana

1 Julija Kozinda 030796 Ventspils nov.SS 4,48 A.Caklis
2 Kintija Berga 290696 Ventspils nov.SS 435 A.Caklis
3 Karina Voitova 040397 Saldus SS 432 M.Dambe
4 Adelina Ziemele 011097 Ventspils nov.SS 4,26 A.Paipals
5 Rebeka Bralite 211096 Ventspils nov.SS 4,22 A.Caklis
6 Ruta Rutkovska 041097 Ventspils Spars 4,22 J.Petrovic¢s, A.Kronbergs
7 Viktorija Borsuka 020197 Ventspils Spars 3,97 S.Paipals-§ulcs
8 Tina Bérzina 180697 Ventspils Spars 3,96 J.Petrovic¢s, A.Kronbergs
9 Kirista Grundule 150197 Ventspils Spars 3,88 B.Romanovska
10 Izolde Krukle 190796 Ventspils Spars 3,53 B.Romanovska

Laura Kesenfelde 240697 Ventspils nov.SS bez.r. A.Caklis
1 |Jalija Kozinda 4,37 4,31 X 4,35 4,48 X
2 |Kintija Berga 4,05 4,03 4,22 4,3 4,35 4,23
3 |Karina Voitova 4 4,02 4.2 4,07 4,32 4,17
4 [Adelina Ziemele 3,97 3,9 3,72 4,19 4,26 X
5 |Rebeka Bralite X 421 X 422 X 2,58
6 [Ruta Rutkovska 4,15 X 3,79 3,82 2,98 4,22
7 |Viktorija Borsuka 3,92 3,75 3,97 3,69 3,83 3,69
8 |Tina Bérzina 3,75 3,80 3,95 3,83 3,96 3,94
9 |[Krista Grundule 3,75 3,8 3,88
10 |1zolde Kriikle 3,53 3,36 3,5
11 |Laura Kesenfelde X X X

AugstlekSana
1 Tina Bérzina 180697 Ventspils Spars 1,40 J.Petrovi¢s, A.Kronbergs
2 Jiulija Kozinda 030796 Ventspils nov.SS 1,40 A.Caklis
3 Ruta Rutkovska 041097 Ventspils Spars 1,35 J.Petrovic¢s, A.Kronbergs
4 Simona Gelze 060796 Ventspils nov.SS 1,25 A.Caklis
4 Ruta KairiSa 100896 Ventspils nov.SS 1,25 A.Caklis
6 Laura Kesenfelde 240697 Ventspils nov.SS 1,15 A Caklis
1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45

1 [Ttna Bérzina o 0 o 0 0 o XXX
2 (Julija Kozinda 0 X0 0 XXO0 XXX
3 [Ruta Rutkovska 0 0 0 0 X0 XXX
4 |Simona Gelze X0 0 0 XXX
4 |Ruta Kairisa 0 X0 0 XXX
6 [Laura Kesenfelde 0 XXX




Lodes grisana

1 Simona Gelze 060796 Ventspils nov.SS 10,04 A.Caklis
2 Laura Kesenfelde 240697 Ventspils nov.SS 9,32 A Caklis
3 Linda Godlevska 231096 Ventspils Spars 8,99 M.Alaine
4 Sigita Reitere 100696 Ventspils nov.SS 8,47 A.Paipals
5 Gerda Bileskalna 211096 Ventspils nov.SS 8,38 A.Zeimunds
6 Laura Priedite 061196 Ventspils Spars 8,09 B.Romanovska
7 Riita Kairisa 100896 Ventspils nov.SS 7,95 A.Caklis
8 Rebeka Bralite 211096 Ventspils nov.SS 7,50 A.Caklis
1 |Simona Gelze 9,52 9,49 8,89 10,04 9,93 9,77
2 |Laura Kesenfelde 8,82 8,07 8,84 9,01 9,06 9,32
3 |Linda Godlevska 7,96 8,75 8,41 8,69 8,66 8,99
4 |Sigita Reitere 8,47 7,82 8,29 7,50 7,79 6,62
5 |Gerda Bileskalna 7,87 7,51 8,10 8,28 7,99 8,38
6 |Laura Priedite 7,81 7,72 7,04 8,09 7,27 7,12
7 |Rita Kairisa 7,48 7,90 7,81 7,95 7,92 7,80
8 |Rebeka Bralite 7,41 7,38 7,49 7,00 7,50 7,08
" B" grupas zéni
60 m
1 Davis Zgle 160596 Talsu nov.SS 7,9 7,8 J.Virins
2 Martins$ BiSofs 050796 Ventspils nov.SS 8,0 8,0 A.Paipals
3 Mariss Gredzens Ventspils nov.SS 8,0 8,0
4 Eriks Podgurskis 060896 Ventspils Spars 8,1 8,3 A.Kronbergs
5 Elvis Aboltin3 051296 Ventspils nov.SS 8,1 A Paipals
6 Rihards Jankovskis 140597 Ventspils nov.SS 8,2 A Kirsteins
7 Julians Kalbergs 130296 Ventspils nov.SS 8,3 A Paipals
8 Aksels Brunkevics 240197 Ventspils Spars 8,5 A.Kronbergs
9 Aldis Kriklins 210297 Talsu nov.SS 8,5 A.Jansons
10 Kaspars Zavitskis 271296 Saldus SS 8,7 D.Mankusa
11 Mihails Belanovics 100397 Ventspils Spars 8,8 S.Paipals-Sulcs
12 Aleksejs SterZanovs 161297 Ventspils Spars 8,9 S.Paipals-Sulcs
13 Artis Reinholds 291197 Ventspils Spars 9,2 A Kronbergs
60 m/b
1 Mikus Grieze 190696 Ventspils nov.SS 9,8 A Paipals
2 Davis Tisons 080496 Ventspils nov.SS 9.9 A.Zeimunds
3 Elvis Aboltin§ 051296 Ventspils nov.SS 10,0 A Paipals
4 Roberts Veselis 180297 Ventspils nov.SS 10,4 D.Lodins
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Rihards Jankovskis
Andris Bremanis
Edijs Teiermanis
Martin§ Kolbergs
Endijs Drieks

Davis Tisons
Mikus Grieze
Martins Bisofs
Harlijs Jaunkierpis
Ugis Tropins
Mihails Belanovics
Aleksejs Sterzanovs
Ralfs Fridrihsons

Edijs Teiermanis
Karlis Enins
Mikus Grieze
Linards Midzin§
Edgars Keless
Rihards Midzin§
Martins BiSofs

Davis Tisons

Elvis Aboltin$
Mikus Grieze
Davis Zele
Raimonds Alsknis
Atis Alsevskis
Mariss Gredzens
Rihards Jankovskis

Roberts Veselis
Aksels Brunkevics
Eriks Podgurskis
Martins BiSofs
Davis Daubaris
Endijs Drieks
Karlis Timma
Edgars Andersons
Martin§ Kolbergs

140597
250496
110196
100197

020797

080496
190696
1996
010196
261097
100397
161297
201096

110196
160497
190696
060696
1996
060696
050796

080496
051296
190696
160596
170397

240297

140597
180297
240197
060896
050796
120297
020797
140797

050896
100197

Ventspils nov.SS
Talsu nov.SS

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS

Ventspils nov.SS

300 m

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Talsu nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils Spars
Saldus SS

1000 m

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars

Ventspils nov.SS

Talleksana

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Talsu nov.SS
Talsu nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Talsu nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS

11,0
11,2
12,0
12,2
12,3

43,6
43,7
44,4
46,0
48,1
493
51,4
53,0

3:02,6
3:04,0
3:13,9
3:15,9
3:35,9
4:10,5

1zst.

5,17
5,10
4,95
4,87
4,83
4,67
4,57
4,51
4,47
4,41
438
4,38
4,27
4,17
4,15
4,02
3,56

A Kirsteins
J.Virin§
A.Zeimunds

A.Paipals
A Kirsteins

A.Zeimunds

A Paipals
A.Paipals
A.Zeimunds
A.Jansons
S.Paipals-Sulcs
S.Paipals-Sulcs
D.Mankusa

A.Zeimunds
D.Lodins

A Paipals
B.Romanovska
D.Lodins
B.Romanovska
A Paipals

A.Zeimunds

A.Paipals

A Paipals

J.Virins§

A.Jansons

J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs
D.Lodins

A Kirsteins

D.Lodins

J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs
J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs
A.Paipals

D.Lodins

A Kirsteins

A.Jansons

A Kirsteins

A.Paipals



1 [Davis Tisons 5,07 5,17 4,45 4,66 4,98 5,00
2 |Elvis Aboltins X 4,82 5,10 4,95 4,93 4,94
3 [Mikus Grieze 4,49 4,82 4,95 4,82 4,73 4,77
4 |Davis Zéele 4,67 4,84 4,64 4,87 X 4,83
5 |Raimonds Alsknis 4,77 4,80 X X 4,77 4,83
6 [Atis Alsevskis X X 4,67 X X 4,52
7 [Mariss Gredzens 4,45 4,54 X 4,57 X X
8 |Rihards Jankovskis 4,51 X 4,33 X X 4,42
9 [Roberts Veselis 421 4,32 4,47
10 | Aksels Brunkevics 4,41 4,30 4,39
11 |Eriks Podgurskis X 4,38 4,29
12 [Martins BiSofs 4,02 4,38 4,20
13 |Davis Daubaris 4,10 4,23 4,27
14 |Endijs Drieks 4,11 4,17 3,96
15 |Karlis Timma 3,88 3,90 4,15
16 |Edgars Andersons 4,02 3,40 4,00
17 [Martins Kolbergs 3,25 3,31 3,56
AugstlekSana
1 Edgars Andersons 050896 Ventspils nov.SS 1,55 A Kirsteins
2 Mikus Grieze 190696 Ventspils nov.SS 1,55 A.Paipals
3 Davis Daubaris 120297 Ventspils nov.SS 1,50 D.Lodins
4 Tvo Jane 190196 Ventspils nov.SS 1,45 A.Zeimunds
5 Elvis Aboltins 051296 Ventspils nov.SS 1,45 A Paipals
6 Endijs Drieks 020797 Ventspils nov.SS 1,45 A Kirsteins
7 Atis AlSevskis 240297 Ventspils Spars 1,40 J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs
8 Raivo Jane 310197 Ventspils nov.SS 1,30 A.Zeimunds
9 Artis Reinholds 291197 Ventspils Spars 1,25 J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs
a.k. Martin$ Mednieks Ventspils Spars 1,55
1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50
1,55 1,58
Edgars Andersons X0 0 X0
X0 XXX
Mikus Grieze 0 0 0 X0
XXO XXX
Davis Daubaris 0 0 0 X0 X0
XXX
4 |Ivo Jane 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX
5 |Elvis Aboltin3 0 0 X0 XXX
6 |Endijs Drieks o X0 o X0 X0 X0 XXX
7 |Atis Alsevskis 0 0 0 0 X0 XXX
8 |Raivo Jane 0 0 0 XXX
9 |Artis Reinholds 0 X0 XXX




a.k.|Martin$ Mednieks X0
XXO XXX
Lodes griusana
1 Edgars Berkis 250196 Ventspils Spars 12,14 M.Alaine
2 Elvis Aboltin§ 051296 Ventspils nov.SS 11,93 A.Paipals
3 Rihards Midzips 060696 Ventspils Spars 11,78 B.Romanovska
4 Raimonds Alsknis 170397 Talsu nov.SS 10,58 A.Jansons
5 Linards Midzip$ 060696 Ventspils Spars 10,41 B.Romanovska
6 Nils Ozolins Ventspils Spars 9,89
7 Ugis Tropins 261097 Talsu nov.SS 8,98 A.Jansons
8 Martins Kolbergs 100197 Ventspils nov.SS 8,70 A Paipals
9 Andris Bremanis 250496 Talsu nov.SS 8,58 J.Virin§
10 Karlis Timma 140797 Talsu nov.SS 7,86 A.Jansons
11 Ivo Jane 190196 Ventspils nov.SS 7,86 A.Zeimunds
12 Aldis Kruklins 210297 Talsu nov.SS 7,51 A.Jansons
13 Raivo Jane 310197 Ventspils nov.SS 7,01 A.Zeimunds
14 Maksims Karpenko 1997  Ventspils Spars 6,96
15 Eduards Astahovs 1997  Ventspils Spars 5,86
1 |Edgars Berkis 10,72 12,11 12,14 X 11,58 X
2 |Elvis Aboltins 10,67 11,13 11,93 10,65 11,78 9,25
3 |Rihards Midzins 11,78 11,22 10,82 10,32 10,74 10,82
4 [Raimonds Alsknis 9,68 9,12 9,8 10,58 10,24 8,33
5 |Linards Midzin$ 8,68 9,81 10,41 10,29 9,98 9,76
6 [Nils Ozolins 9,41 9,65 9,77 9,89 9,88 9,07
7 |Ugis Tropins 8,8 8,76 8,98
8 [Martins Kolbergs 7,8 8,16 7,56 8,6 8,66 8,7
9 |Andris Bremanis 8,06 8,13 8,2 7,97 8,58
10 |Karlis Timma 7,86 7,74 7,54
11 |Ivo Jane 7,03 7,32 7,86
12 |Aldis Kraklins 6,48 7,51 7,21
13 |Raivo Jane 6,88 7,01 6,84
14 |Maksims Karpenko 6,25 6,96 6,44
15 |Eduards Astahovs 5,26 5,85 5,86
" C" grupas meitenes
60 m
1 Ieva Sloka 091198 Ventspils nov.SS 8,9 8,9  A.Paipals
2 Kristiana Sénina 021098 Ventspils nov.SS 9,1 9,2  A.Paipals
3 Erina LankSa 140198 Talsu nov.SS 93 9,4  ].Virins
4 Aija Tes|uka 270299 Talsu nov.SS 9,3 9,6  A.Jansons
5 Anete Meiere 1998  Ventspils Spars 9,4 M.Dambe




6 Linda Celma
7 Arta Grinberga
8 Eva Ralle

8 Inta lesalniece

10 Monika Grigorjeva
10 Madara Vizule

12 Juliana Agapova
13 Annija Rutule

14 Alona Besonova

15 Sofija Ivsina

Anna Krauze
Ieva Sloka
Eliza Korate

Dita Zale

AW N~

Dita Zale
Ieva Sloka
Monika Grigorjeva

Anna Mardanova

(O T N U R O

Kristiana Sénina

1 Anna Priekule
Inta Iesalniece

Sintija Vilmane

Anna Krauze
Anna Priekule
Dita Zale

Anete Jeta Meiere
Erina Lanksa
Annija Rutule
Linda Celma
Eliza Korate

9 EvaRalle

10 Arta Grinberga
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11 Juliana Agapova
12 Aija Tes]uka

020798
230499
1999
150500
030999
250499
010399
200998
200698
240999

310598
091198
030799
230199

230199
091198
030999
210498
021098

1999
2000
300699

310598
200799
230199
110898
140198
200998
020798
030799
1999
230499
010399
270299

Ventspils Spars
Saldus SS

Talsu nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils Spars

60 m/b

Talsu nov.SS

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS

300 m

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars

Ventspils nov.SS

1000 m

Ventspils nov.
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS

TallekSana

Talsu nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Talsu nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils nov.SS
Talsu nov.SS
Saldus SS
Ventspils nov.SS

Talsu nov.SS

9,5
9,6
9,7
9,7
9.8
9,8
9,9
10,0
10,1
10,5

10,7
12,7
12,8
14,2

51,9
55,5
56,2
56,4
57,9

3:37,5
3:553
4:14,2

4,69
4,10
4,09
4,01
3,96
3,78
3,77
3,73
3,69
3,68
3,59
3,57

B.Romanovska
D.Mankusa

J.Virins

A Paipals

A Kirsteins

J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs
A Kirsteins

A.Caklis

M.Alaine

J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs

J.Virin§
A.Paipals
A.Caklis

A Kirsteins

A Kirsteins
A Paipals
A Kirsteins
M.Alaine
A.Paipals

D.Lodins
A Paipals
A.Caklis

J.Virins§
D.Lodins

A Kirsteins
B.Romanovska
J.Virins§
A.Caklis
B.Romanovska
A.Caklis
J.Virins§
D.Mankusa

A Kirsteins

A.Jansons



13 Kristiana Sénina 021098 Ventspils nov.SS 3,49 A Paipals
14 Rézija Rumpe 160899 Saldus SS 3,45 D.Mankusa
15 Madara Vizule 250499 Ventspils Spars 3,43 J Petroviés, A .Kronbergs
16 Monika Grigorjeva 030999 Ventspils nov.SS 3,20 A Kirsteins
17 Sintija Vilmane 300699 Ventspils nov.SS 3,05 A.Caklis
18 Sofija Ivsina 240999 Ventspils Spars 3,05 J.Petrovic¢s, A.Kronbergs
1 |Anna Krauze 4,60 4,46 4,55 4,53 4,65 4,69
2 |Anna Priekule 3,81 3,88 4,10 4,04
3 |Dita Zale 3,89 3,86 4,00 3,96 4,09 X
4 |Anete Jeta Meiere 3,80 3,76 3,6 3,94 4,01 3,83
5 |Erina LankSa 3,73 3,96 X X 3,69 3,93
6 [Annija Rutule 3,78 3,57 3,59 3,58 X 3,68
7 [Linda Celma 3,53 3,57 3,75 3,56 3,77 3,53
8 |Eliza Korate 3,61 3,73 3,66
9 |Eva Ralle 3,69 3,56 3,56 3,64 3,58 3,35
10 [Arta Grinberga 3,68 3,37 3,13
11 [Juliana Agapova X 3,59 3,31
12 |Aija Tesluka 3,57 X 3,4
13 |Kristiana Senina 3,49 X X
14 |R&zija Rumpe 3,39 3,27 3,45
15 [Madara Vizule 3,43 3,40 X
16 [Monika Grigorjeva 3,10 3,08 3,20
17 [Sintija Vilmane 2,91 2,97 3,05
18 |Sofija Ivsina 3,05 2,93 2,88
AugstlekSana
1 Dita Zale 230199 Ventspils nov.SS 1,30 A Kirsteins
2 Santa Penike 061198 Talsu nov.SS 1,25 A.Jansons
3 Eliza Korate 030799 Ventspils nov.SS 1,20 A.Caklis
4 Anastasija Rackovska 1999  Talsu nov.SS 1,20 A.Jansons
5 Annija Rutule 200998 Ventspils nov.SS 1,05 A.Caklis
Sintija Vilmane 300699 Ventspils nov.SS b.r. A.Caklis
1,00 1,05 1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30
1,35
1 |Dita Zale 0 0 0 0 XX0
XXX
2 |Santa Penike 0 0 0 0 0 XXO0 XXX
3 |Eliza Korate 0 0 0 0 0 XXX
4 |Anastasija Rackovska 0 0 0 X0 X0 XXX
5 |Annija Rutule X0 X0 XXX
6 |Sintija Vilmane XXX




Lodes grisana

1 Darja Rodina 200798 Ventspils Spars 8,88 M.Alaine
2 Reézija Rumpe 160899 Saldus SS 8,86 D.Mankusa
3 Marija Stradniece 070798 Ventspils nov.SS 8,75 A.Zeimunds
4 Liva Landmane 280299 Saldus SS 8,14 M.Dambe
5 Anete FiSere 310799 Ventspils nov.SS 7,78 A.Paipals
6 Santa Penike 061198 Talsu nov.SS 7,45 A.Jansons
1 |Darja Rodina 8,48 8,65 8,67 8,63 8,88 8,34
2 |R&zija Rumpe 6,95 X 8,86 6,35 8,13 7,2
3 |Marija Stradniece 7,83 8,75 7,54 7,86 7,68 8,44
4 |Liva Landmane X 8,09 8,14 7,73 6,46 7,94
5 |Anete FiSere 7,56 7,46 7,78 6,74 7,28 7,14
6 |Santa Penike X 7,45 6,48 6,28 6,89 6,07
" C" grupas zéni
60 m
1 Edgars Ziberts 190798 Ventspils nov.SS 8,60 8,5 A.Paipals
2 Sergejs LitvinCuks 100198 Ventspils nov.SS 8,60 8,6  A.Caklis
3 Janis Pecaks 040599 Ventspils nov.SS 8,60 8,8  D.Lodins
4 Marians Rocans Ventspils nov.SS 8,60 9,1 D.Lodins
5 Nauris Rande 050299 Ventspils nov.SS 8,90 A.Caklis
6 Helvijs Bérzins 1999 Talsu nov.SS 9,00 J.Virins
7 Andris Jankevics 280798 Ventspils Spars 9,10 S.Paipals-Sulcs
8 Glebs Zavjalovs 250898 Ventspils Spars 9,20 S.Paipals-Sulcs
9 Edvards Bernats 081198 Talsu nov.SS 9,20 J.Virins
10 Roberts Zvans 060499 Ventspils nov.SS 9,30 A Kirsteins
11 Lukass Kénigsvalds 120398 Talsu nov.SS 9,40 J.Virin$§
12 Ralfs Braunfelds 170299 Ventspils Spars 9,40 J Petrovics, A Kronbergs
13 Girts Tindenovskis 181299 Ventspils nov.SS 9,80 A.Caklis
14 Nikita Le$¢iSins 140398 Ventspils Spars 9,80 S.Paipals-Sulcs
15 Kristaps Plavarajs 061199 Ventspils Spars 11,20 J Petroviés, A Kronbergs
60 m/b
1 Edgars Ziberts 190798 Ventspils nov.SS 10,8 A.Paipals
2 Viesturs Kerns 250198 Ventspils nov.SS 11,7 A Kirsteins
3 Karlis Berzips 050999 Ventspils Spars 11,8 J Petrovi¢s, A.Kronbergs
4 Sergejs Litvincuks 100198 Ventspils nov.SS 11,9 A.Caklis
5 Agnis Daubaris 1999  Ventspils nov.SS 12,1 D.Lodins
6 Davids Rjabovs 040300 Ventspils nov.SS 12,2 A.Paipals
7 Klavs Priekulis Ventspils nov.SS 12,4



& Nauris Mizovskis
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Eduards Dovgalecs

Edgars Ziberts
Klavs Priekulis
Janis Pecaks
Roberts Zvans
Nauris Rande
Kristaps Matisons

Eduards Dovgalecs

Marians Roc¢ans
Janeks Rumbergs

Janis Drusts
Nauris Mizovskis

Sergejs Litvincuks
Nauris Rande
Marians Rocans
Janis Pecaks
Andris Jankevics
Edvards Bernats
Helvijs Berzins
Janeks Rumbergs
Viesturs Kerns
Glebs Zavjalovs
Janis Drusts
Viktors Lepetilo
Artis Einstals
Dmitrijs Rjabovs
Eriks Demants
Girts Tindenovskis
Roberts Zvans
Mareks Zvirbulis
Ralfs Braunfelds
Lukass Kénigsvalds

vvvvv

Eduards Dovgalecs
Reinis Kajaks

Artiirs Sefanovskis

180998
020998

190798

040599
060499
050299
100698
020998

271199

271198
180998

100198
050299
271199
040599
280798
081198
1999

250198

271198
041098
050598

260699
121098
181299
060499
1999
170299
120398
140398
020998
120599
240398

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS

300 m

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS

1000 m

Ventspils nov.SS
Talsi

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS

TallekSana

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Talsu nov.SS

Talsu nov.SS

Ventspils nov.SS

Ventspils nov.SS

Ventspils Spars
Talsu nov.SS

Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Talsu nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils nov.SS
Ventspils Spars
Ventspils Spars

12,6
13,0

50,2
51,2
51,9
53,5
54,7
55,3
58,8

3:25,2
3:31,8
3:40,5
3:47,2

4,55
422
4,19
4,10
4,05
4,04
4,03
3,92
3,83
3,78
3,77
3,76
3,60
3,57
3,57
3,51
3,46
3,46
3,45
3,41
3,35
3,16
3,12
2,77

A.Caklis
A Paipals

A Paipals

D.Lodins

A Kirsteins
A.Caklis
A.Zeimunds
A Paipals

D.Lodins

A.Caklis
A.Caklis

A.Caklis
A.Caklis
D.Lodins
D.Lodins
S.Paipals-Sulcs
J.Virin§

J.Virins§
A Kirsteins

A.Caklis
S.Paipals-Sulcs
J.Virins

A Paipals
S.Paipals-Sulcs
A.Caklis

A Kirsteins
D.Lodins

J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs

J.Virin§
S.Paipals-Sulcs
A Paipals

J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs

J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs



1 |Sergejs Litvincuks 4,22 4,31 4,55 X 4,32 4,52
2 |Nauris Rande 4,14 4,22 4,13 3,93 4,22 X
3 |Marians Rocans 3,84 3,81 X 4,19 4 4,14
4 |Janis Pecaks 4,00 3,81 3,94 4,10 3,93 3,93
5 |Andris Jankevics 4,01 3,88 3,94 3,63 3,97 4,05
6 |Edvards Bernats X 3,9 4,04 3,69 4 X
7 |Helvijs Beérzins 4,03 3,73 3,81 3,81 X 3,82
8 |Janeks Rumbergs 3,79 3,85 3,92 3,88 3,80 X
9 |Viesturs Kerns 3,61 3,83 3,69

10 (Glebs Zavjalovs 3,59 3,54 3,78

11 [Janis Drusts 3,77 X 3,66

12 |Viktors Lepetilo 3,19 X 3,76

13 |Artis Einstals X 3,6 3,6

14 (Dmitrijs Rjabovs 3,32 2,91 3,57

15 [Eriks Demants 3,42 3,33 3,57

16 |Girts Tindenovskis X 3,47 3,51

17 |Roberts Zvans 3,23 3,23 3,46

18 |Mareks Zvirbulis 3,22 3,38 3,46

19 |Ralfs Braunfelds 3,20 3,45 3,21

20 |Lukass Kénigsvalds 3,32 3,41 3,35

21 |Nikita Le$¢iSins X 3,35 3,02

22 |Eduards Dovgalecs 3,16 2,95 3,15

23 |Reinis Kajaks 2,96 2,92 3,12

24 | Artars Sefanovskis 2,56 2,77 X

AugstlékSana

1 Janis Drusts 271198 Ventspils nov.SS 1,35 A.Caklis

2 Sergejs Litvincuks 100198 Ventspils nov.SS 1,30 A.Caklis

3 Karlis Bérzins 050999 Ventspils Spars 1,30 A.Kronbergs
4 Glebs Zavjalovs 250898 Ventspils Spars 1,30 S.Paipals-Sulcs
5 Davids Rjabovs 040300 Ventspils nov.SS 1,25 A.Paipals
6 Agnis Daubaris 1999  Ventspils nov.SS 1,25 D.Lodin3
7 Kristians Sefanovskis Ventspils Spars 1,20

8/9 Davis Grinbergs 180599 Ventspils nov.SS 1,20 A.Caklis

8/9 Nauris Mizovskis 180998 Ventspils nov.SS 1,20 A.Caklis
10 Girts Tindenovskis 181299 Ventspils nov.SS 1,10 A.Caklis

1,10 1,15 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35 1,40

1 |Janis Drusts 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX
2 |Sergejs Litvinc¢uks 0 0 0 0 0 XXX
3 |Karlis Bérzins 0 0 X0 X0 XXX
4 |Glebs Zavjalovs 0 0 0 XX0 XXX
5 |Davids Rjabovs 0 0 0 XXX




6 |Agnis Daubaris 0 0 XXO0 X0 XXX
7 [Kristians Sefanovskis X0 0 XXX
8/9|Davis Grinbergs 0 0 X0 XXX
8/9|Nauris Mizovskis 0 0 X0 XXX

10 |Girts Tindenovskis X0 XXX

Lodes grisana

1 Endijs Skolmeistars 090198 Ventspils nov.SS 9,25 A.Zeimunds

2 Rihards Martinovskis 120499 Ventspils Spars 8,99 J.Petrovic¢s, A.Kronbergs
3 Artis Einstals 050598 Talsu nov.SS 8,86 J.Virins

4 Nikta Purvin 140498 Ventspils Spars 8,83 S.Paipals-Sulcs

5 Andrejs Foméenko 180898 Saldus SS 8,75 D.Mankusa

6 Artiirs Sefanovskis 240398 Ventspils Spars 8,60 J Petrovic¢s, A Kronbergs
7 Viesturs Kerns 250198 Ventspils nov.SS 8,49 A Kirsteins

8 Mareks Zvirbulis 1999  Ventspils nov.SS 8,19 D.Lodins

9 Dmitrijs Rjabovs 260699 Ventspils nov.SS 8,14 A Paipals

10 Aksels Bergs 251298 Ventspils Spars 7,97 B.Romanovska

11 Edvards Pastars 030398 Ventspils Spars 7,95 B.Romanovska

12 Emils Robalds 190298 Talsu nov.SS 7,48 A.Jansons

13 Viktors Lepetilo 041098 Ventspils Spars 7,23 S.Paipals-Sulcs

14 Kristians Sefanovskis Ventspils Spars 7,09

15 Nauris Rande 050299 Ventspils nov.SS 6,91 A.Caklis

16 Otto Krivenko 070299 Talsu nov.SS 6,80 A.Jansons

17 Aksels Jurkovskis 100798 Ventspils Spars 6,57 B.Romanovska

18 Reinis Kajaks 120599 Ventspils Spars 5,69 J.Petroviés, A.Kronbergs
19 Kristaps Plavarajs 061199 Ventspils Spars 4,77 J.Petrovics, A.Kronbergs
1 |Endijs Skolmeistars 8,83 9,25 7,79 X 8,12 8,88

2 |Rihards Martinovskis 8,69 8,75 8,55 8,99 8,82 8,65

3 |Artis Einstals 8,41 7,99 8,07 8,23 8,86 8,66

4 |Nikta Purvin 8,34 8,74 8,47 X 8,59 8,83

5 [Andrejs Fom¢enko 8,09 8,57 8,53 8,54 8,32 8,75

6 |Artars Sefanovskis 7,63 8,60 7,41 7,71 8,33 7,66

7 |Viesturs Kerns 7,15 8,4 8,19 8,49 7,64 7,68

8 |Mareks Zvirbulis 8,19 X 7,19

9 |Dmitrijs Rjabovs 8,06 7,95 8,14

10 [Aksels Bergs 7,97 6,48 7,08

11 |Edvards Pastars 7,95 7,4 6,78

12 |Emils Robalds 6,26 7,11 7,48

13 | Viktors Lepetilo 7,23 6,60 6,82

14 |Kristians Sefanovskis 5,93 6,63 7,09

15 |Nauris Rande 6,91 6,90 6,62

16 |Otto Krivenko 6,69 6,8 6,68

17 |Aksels Jurkovskis 5,79 6,26 6,57

18 |Reinis Kajaks 5,69 5,36 5,18




19

Kristaps Plavarajs

4,77

4,50




